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PER-587268
Formwork
Stripping Pre-
Activity Permit

I&D Group

Amenity
Compound
/ Level 17 and
18

Diego Pena
Mathew Vella
Ryan Mccann

8:00 AM
28/01/2026

5:30 PM
7/02/2026

In Progress

PER-575257
Facade Pre-
commenceme
nt Installation
Permit

Keystone
Victoria Pty Ltd

Amenity
Compound
/ Level 13

Daniel Irwin
6:12 AM
14/01/2026

6:12 AM
29/03/2026

In Progress

PER-573508
Hot Works
Permit

Oneway
Enterprise
Group Pty Ltd

Amenity
Compound
/ Level 3 to
level 46

Jiaan Yao
2:31 PM
13/01/2026

2:31 PM
22/12/2026

Completed

Hot Works
Permit

Oneway
Enterprise
Group Pty Ltd

Amenity
Compound
/ Level 1 to level
16

Jiaan Yao
2:01 PM
2/02/2026

2:01 PM
7/02/2026

Upcoming

Hot Works
Permit

I&D Group
Amenity
Compound
/ Whole site

Diego Pena
Mathew Vella
Ryan Mccann

7:00 AM
2/02/2026

3:30 PM
7/02/2026

Upcoming

Hot Works
Permit

Oneway
Enterprise
Group Pty Ltd

Amenity
Compound
/ Level 5 - 15

Jiaan Yao
2:14 PM
28/01/2026

2:14 PM
31/01/2026

Expired
Not StNot Stoppedopped

Hot Works
Permit

Fox Fire
Protection

Amenity
Compound
/ Ground to 16

Brett Scarcella
Joel Thomson

6:45 AM
28/01/2026

2:16 PM
31/01/2026

Expired
Not StNot Stoppedopped

Hot Works
Permit

Planet
Plumbing (Vic)

Amenity
Compound
/ Level 3 and
above for
copper mains

David Roche
Grant Ellis
Jake Bedford
Vince Agius

7:31 AM
28/01/2026

2:31 PM
31/01/2026

Expired
Not StNot Stoppedopped

Hot Works
Permit

D&E Air
Conditioning
Pty Ltd

Amenity
Compound
/ Ground,
1,6,7,9,10,11,12

Dwayne
Murrian

6:52 AM
29/01/2026

2:52 PM
31/01/2026

Expired
Not StNot Stoppedopped

Formwork
Stripping Pre-
Activity Permit

I&D Group
Amenity
Compound
/ Tower

Diego Pena
Mathew Vella
Ryan Mccann

12:00 PM
19/01/2026

3:30 PM
31/01/2026

Expired
Not StNot Stoppedopped

Formwork
Stripping Pre-
Activity Permit

I&D Group
Amenity
Compound
/ Tower

Diego Pena
Mathew Vella
Ryan Mccann

7:00 AM
12/12/2025

5:30 PM
31/01/2026

Expired

Hot Works
Permit

I&D Group
Amenity
Compound
/ Whole site

Diego Pena
Mathew Vella
Ryan Mccann

7:00 AM
28/01/2026

5:30 PM
31/01/2026

Expired
Not StNot Stoppedopped
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