

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-587268 Formwork Stripping Pre- Activity Permit	I&D Group	Amenity Compound / Level 17 and 18	Diego Pena Mathew Vella Ryan Mccann	8:00 AM 28/01/2026	5:30 PM 7/02/2026	In Progress
PER-575257 Facade Pre- commenceme nt Installation Permit	Keystone Victoria Pty Ltd	Amenity Compound / Level 13	Daniel Irwin	6:12 AM 14/01/2026	6:12 AM 29/03/2026	In Progress
PER-573508 Hot Works Permit	Oneway Enterprise Group Pty Ltd	Amenity Compound / Level 3 to level 46	Jiaan Yao	2:31 PM 13/01/2026	2:31 PM 22/12/2026	Completed
Hot Works Permit	Oneway Enterprise Group Pty Ltd	Amenity Compound / Level 1 to level 16	Jiaan Yao	2:01 PM 2/02/2026	2:01 PM 7/02/2026	Upcoming
Hot Works Permit	I&D Group	Amenity Compound / Whole site	Diego Pena Mathew Vella Ryan Mccann	7:00 AM 2/02/2026	3:30 PM 7/02/2026	Upcoming
Hot Works Permit	Oneway Enterprise Group Pty Ltd	Amenity Compound / Level 5 - 15	Jiaan Yao	2:14 PM 28/01/2026	2:14 PM 31/01/2026	Expired Not Stopped
Hot Works Permit	Fox Fire Protection	Amenity Compound / Ground to 16	Brett Scarella Joel Thomson	6:45 AM 28/01/2026	2:16 PM 31/01/2026	Expired Not Stopped
Hot Works Permit	Planet Plumbing (Vic)	Amenity Compound / Level 3 and above for copper mains	David Roche Grant Ellis Jake Bedford Vince Agius	7:31 AM 28/01/2026	2:31 PM 31/01/2026	Expired Not Stopped
Hot Works Permit	D&E Air Conditioning Pty Ltd	Amenity Compound / Ground, 1,6,7,9,10,11,12	Dwayne Murrian	6:52 AM 29/01/2026	2:52 PM 31/01/2026	Expired Not Stopped
Formwork Stripping Pre- Activity Permit	I&D Group	Amenity Compound / Tower	Diego Pena Mathew Vella Ryan Mccann	12:00 PM 19/01/2026	3:30 PM 31/01/2026	Expired Not Stopped
Formwork Stripping Pre- Activity Permit	I&D Group	Amenity Compound / Tower	Diego Pena Mathew Vella Ryan Mccann	7:00 AM 12/12/2025	5:30 PM 31/01/2026	Expired
Hot Works Permit	I&D Group	Amenity Compound / Whole site	Diego Pena Mathew Vella Ryan Mccann	7:00 AM 28/01/2026	5:30 PM 31/01/2026	Expired Not Stopped